Time

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

Court

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

1

N =N -=2DN-_2DN=-22DN

Time
1

N =N -=2NDN-=2DN-_2DN=_22DN

Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys

Luther Prep
Preseason Match Ups

Friday, December 1st
Court Boys/Girls Home

Eastside, Madison

TSL, Watertown

Peace, Sun Prairie

St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc
Eastside, Madison

St. Paul's, Lake Mills

Peace, Sun Prairie

Holy Cross, Madison

St. Paul's, Lake Mills

Peace, Sun Prairie

Guest

CLCA, Fort Atkinson

St. John's, Watertown

St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson
Our Redeemer, Madison
St. John's, Watertown

St. John's, Juneau

TSL, Watertown

St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson
St. Stephen's, Beaver Dam
Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville

All games are played in the Luther Prep gym. Gym opens at 3:30pm on Friday.

Home team should wear white/lighter jerseys, if possible.

Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys

Saturday, December 2nd

Boys/Girls Home

St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc
Eastside, Madison

TSL, Watertown

Holy Cross, Madison

St. Mark's, Watertown
Eastside, Madison

St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc
St. Mark's, Watertown

St. Mark's, Watertown

St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc
St. Mark's, Watertown

TSL, Watertown

Guest

Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville
St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson

CLCA, Fort Atkinson

CLCA, Fort Atkinson

Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville
Zion, Columbus

St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson

St. Stephen's, Beaver Dam

St. John's, Watertown

CLCA, Fort Atkinson

St. John's, Watertown

Zion, Columbus

All games are played in the Luther Prep gym. Gym opens at 8:30am on Saturday.
Home team should wear white/lighter jerseys, if possible.

Result

Result



