## Luther Prep Preseason Match Ups

## Friday, December 1st

Time	Court	Boys/Girls	Home	Guest	Result
4:00 PM	1	Girls	Eastside, Madison	CLCA, Fort Atkinson	
	2	Boys	TSL, Watertown	St. John's, Watertown	
5:00 PM	1	Girls	Peace, Sun Prairie	St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson	
	2	Boys	St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc	Our Redeemer, Madison	
6:00 PM	1	Girls	Eastside, Madison	St. John's, Watertown	
	2	Boys	St. Paul's, Lake Mills	St. John's, Juneau	
7:00 PM	1	Girls	Peace, Sun Prairie	TSL, Watertown	
	2	Boys	Holy Cross, Madison	St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson	
8:00 PM	1	Boys	St. Paul's, Lake Mills	St. Stephen's, Beaver Dam	
	2	Boys	Peace, Sun Prairie	Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville	

All games are played in the Luther Prep gym. Gym opens at 3:30pm on Friday. Home team should wear white/lighter jerseys, if possible.

## Saturday, December 2nd

Court	Time	Boys/Girls	Home	Guest	Result
9:00 AM	1	Girls	St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc	Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville	
	2	Boys	Eastside, Madison	St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson	
10:00 AM	1	Girls	TSL, Watertown	CLCA, Fort Atkinson	
	2	Boys	Holy Cross, Madison	CLCA, Fort Atkinson	
11:00 AM	1	Girls	St. Mark's, Watertown	Birds of Pray, Jefferson/Helenville	
	2	Boys	Eastside, Madison	Zion, Columbus	
12:00 PM	1	Girls	St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc	St. Paul's, Fort Atkinson	
	2	Boys	St. Mark's, Watertown	St. Stephen's, Beaver Dam	
1:00 PM	1	Girls	St. Mark's, Watertown	St. John's, Watertown	
	2	Boys	St. Matthew's, Oconomowoc	CLCA, Fort Atkinson	
2:00 PM	1	Boys	St. Mark's, Watertown	St. John's, Watertown	
	2	Boys	TSL, Watertown	Zion, Columbus	

All games are played in the Luther Prep gym. Gym opens at 8:30am on Saturday. Home team should wear white/lighter jerseys, if possible.